# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Zillmer	02/16/2006
Ekkehard Pott	02/16/2006
Matthias Holz	02/16/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Volkswagen AG
Street Address:	1770 Brieffach
City:	Wolfsburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	38436

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11327129

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)322-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5123222601

Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: Andreas Grubert (070255.0695)
Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701-4039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070255.0695

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adesewa Faleti

Total Attachments: 3

source=070255 0695#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017614 FRAME: 0256

500103850

T 840 00

source=070255 0695#page2.tif source=070255 0695#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017614 FRAME: 0257

Full name of First inventor

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

## VOLKSWAGEN AG 38436 WOLFSBURG GERMANY

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled:

## "METHOD FOR OPERATING A HYBRID VEHICLE AND HYBRID VEHICLE"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

MICHAEL ZILLMER

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Residence (City, County, State) Citizenship	38173 Sickte GERMANY Germany
Post Office Address	Im Schrotmorgen 18 38173 Sickte GERMANY
Signature of Sole or First Inventor	7006-07-16  Date of Signature
More Men	m. Emy
1st Witness Marc Hladuy	2nd Witness  Marcel Zilwes
printed name	printed name
16.07.2006	76.07.06
Date	Date

Full name of Second inventor Residence (City, County, State) Citizenship Post Office Address

Signature of Second Inventor

1st Witness

Marc Hladun

printed name

**EKKEHARD POTT** 38518 Gifhorn GERMANY Germany Westring 33 38518 Gifhorn GERMANY

2006-02-16

Date of Signature

Marcel Filmy printed name

Full name of Third inventor Residence (City, County, State) Citizenship Post Office Address

H. Hole Signature of Third Inventor

Marc Hadun printed name

16.02.2006

**MATTHIAS HOLZ** 38165 Lehre GERMANY Germany Am Löbner 38165 Lehre GERMANY

2006 - 02 - 16

Date of Signature

Marcel 7:1wg
printed name

16.01.06